LAKEWOOD INSTRUMENTS
543 SERIES
4-ELECTRODE CONDUCTIVITY SENSORS
543-M STD STANDARD TIP                                      543-LL STANDARD TIP
         543-L STANDARD TIP
ELECTRODE SPECIFICATIONS
Electrode Conductivity Range Temp Compensator Max Temp Max Pressure*
543-M 500-100,000 µS 4K NTC 392°F (200°C) 250 psi (17.2 bar)

- 8I  1 inch NPT 316 SS Swagelock
- 8R  1½ inch NPT 316 SS Ball valve
ORDERING INFORMATION
Select one item from each column below.
Sensor
Cable Length or
Enclosure
Material, Inline Fitting
Body
Length
543-M - 0  ½ inch NPT adapter# - 4T 4 inch steel adapter (must use 5.5 Option) - 5.5 inch†
543-L - 1  NEMA-4X w/amplifier* - 5S  CPVC no fitting - 10 inch†
543-LL - 2  Aluminum encl. w/amp* - 8S  316 SS no fitting - 18 inch
 - 3  Aluminum enclosure - 8I   316 SS w/Swagelock fitting 1 inch NPT - 48 inch
 - 4  240 inch of cable - 8R  316 SS w/ball valve 1½  inch NPT
 - 5  NEMA-4X enclosure
EXAMPLE
543-M -4 -8R -18
# For use with the model 1743 two-wire transmitter.
* Amplifier options -1 and -2 are only available with Model 843 controllers.
† 5.5 inch and 10 inch bodies are not available with -8R Option.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1104238 543-M-0-8I-10
1105215 543-M-0-5S-10
1169090 543-M-0-8S-48
1169088 543-M-0-5S-48
1168105 543-M-0-8R-18
1168104 543-M-0-8I-18
1104476 543-M-1-5S-18
1104356 543-M-1-8S-10
1104970 543-M-1-5S-10
1104973 543-M-1-8I-10
1169095 543-M-1-8R-18
1169094 543-M-1-8I-18
1169093 543-M-1-8S-48
1169091 543-M-1-5S-48
1104974 543-M-2-8I-10
1105039 543-M-2-8S-10
1169099 543-M-2-8R-18
1169098 543-M-2-8I-18
1169097 543-M-2-8S-48
1109896 543-M-3-8R-18
1105040 543-M-3-5S-10
1105041 543-M-3-5S-18
1105042 543-M-3-5S-48
1105225 543-M-3-8I-10
1105226 543-M-3-8I-18
1105227 543-M-3-8S-10
1105228 543-M-3-8S-18
1105229 543-M-3-8S-48
1167083 543-M-4-4T-5.5
1166602 543-M-4-5S-10
1105230 543-M-4-5S-18
1169101 543-M-4-5S-48
1104578 543-M-4-8I-10
1168103 543-M-4-8I-18
1169104 543-M-4-8R-18
1105233 543-M-4-8S-10
1105234 543-M-4-8S-18
1169103 543-M-4-8S-48
Copyright © 2006 Lakewood Instruments, LLC.
Printed in the USA, P/N 1109745 Rev. C
Rev. 3/06
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1109802 543-M-5-8I-18
1105236 543-M-5-5S-10
1105237 543-M-5-5S-18
1105238 543-M-5-5S-48
1105242 543-M-5-8I-10
1105243 543-M-5-8R-18
1105244 543-M-5-8S-10
1105245 543-M-5-8S-18
1105246 543-M-5-8S-48